BEFORE THE

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES

APPLICATION OF YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION FOR AN UNORTHODOX GAS WELL LOCATION, LEA COUNTY NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 11621

AF	F	ID	A	V	T	Г
/ LI	1.	\boldsymbol{u}	' / L		1	

STATE OF NEW MEXICO)
) ss.
COUNTY OF SANTA FE)

William F. Carr, attorney in fact and authorized representative of Yates Petroleum Corporation, the Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that notice has been given to all interested persons entitled to receive notice of this application under Oil Conservation Division rules, and that notice has been given at the addresses shown on Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

William F. ¢arr

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this the day of November, 1996.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

EXHIBIT A

Santa Fe Resources, Inc. 550 West Texas Midland, TX 79701

Amerind Oil Co., LTD 415 W. Wall, Suite 500 Midland, TX 79701

Tenneco Ventures Post Office Box 2511 Houston, TX 77252-2511

Texaco Inc.
Post Office Box 3109
Midland, TX 79702

CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE & SHERIDAN, P.A.

LAWYERS

MICHAEL B CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
MARK F. SHERIDAN
MICHAEL H FELDEWERT
TANYA M. TRUJILLO

PAUL R. OWEN

JACK M. CAMPBELL

OF COUNSEL

October 14, 1996

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE -- I O NORTH GUADALUPE
8052 208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208

TELECOPIER (505) 988-4421
TELECOPIER (505) 983-6043

HAND DELIVERED

William J. LeMay, Director
Oil Conservation Division
New Mexico Department of Energy,
Minerals and Natural Resources
2040 South Pacheco Street
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re: Case 11621: Application of Yates Petroleum Corporation for an unorthodox gas well location, Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. LeMay:

Yates Petroleum Corporation hereby requests that the hearing in the above referenced case be continued and readvertised for the November 7, 1996 Examiner Hearing docket. Enclosed is an amended advertisement for this hearing which at the instruction of Mr. Stogner provides that "IN THE ABSENCE OF OBJECTION, THIS MATTER WILL BE TAKEN UNDER ADVISEMENT."

Your attention to this request is appreciated.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

WFC:mlh

CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE & SHERIDAN, P.A. LAWYERS

MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL WILLIAM F. CARR BRADFORD C. BERGE MARK F. SHERIDAN MICHAEL H. FELDEWERT TANYA M. TRUJILLO PAUL R. OWEN JACK M. CAMPBELL OF COUNSEL

JEFFERSON PLACE SUITE ! - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE POST OFFICE BOX 2208 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208 TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421

TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

October 17, 1996

CERTIFIED MAIL -RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Santa Fe Resources, Inc. 550 West Texas Midland, TX 79701

> CASE 11621: Application of Yates Petroleum corporation for an unorthodox gas well location, Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of the application of Yates Petroleum Corporation for administrative approval of an unorthodox gas well location in the Atoka formation for its Papalotes Unit Well No. 1 located 1960 feet from the South line and 330 feet from the East line of Section 34, Township 14 South, Range 34 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico.

The Oil Conservation has set this application for hearing before a Division Examiner on November 7, 1996. You are not required to attend this hearing but you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging this matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Pre-Hearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Pre-Hearing Statements should be filed by 4:00 p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

WILLIAM F. CARR

Attorney for Yates Petroleum Corporation

Robert Bullock cc:

P 502 240 359

Security or Certified Mair

Santa Fe Resources, Inc. 550 West Texas Midland, TX 79701

				• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-
		3			_
	Tight Text Text The Common Text Text Text Text Text Text Text Text		-		
	Cost whelives fee				
- :	Test Great Delta by Fish				. :
	Ration Receipt Indiving the Whole & Cate Dailyeled				
	Terus (Per e.pt 3hr king to Arrum) Late is Ap tressee (Address)				
) 20.	TOTAL Postage & Fees	S			*# *. V
7	Fusin ark or Date				

ls	your <u>l</u>	RETUR	IN ADI	DRE	SS	co	mp	leted o	n th	ne re	eve	se s	side?
PS Form 3811 , December 1994	6. Signarpre graphysgep 4 MIL May	5. Received By: (Ryint Name) (SWITH)	Midialia, 1A 19101	330 West 1020	550 West Texas	Santa Fe Resources, Inc.		3. Article Addressed to:	e lib neturi necelul mii sion to miori de ande mas comorso discussioned delivered.	Perillit. Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number. The Bottom Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date.	 Attack this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not not be acted to the form to the front of the mailpiece. 	 Conjugate items 2, 44, and 45. Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this card to you. 	SENDER: Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
Domestic Return Receipt		8. Addressée's Address (Only if requested hall and fee is paid)	7. Date of Delivery O	☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise ☐ COD =	☐ Express Mail ☐ Insured	☐ Registered ☐ Certified ☐ ☐	4b. Service Type	4a. Article Number Rec Rec Rec Rec Rec Rec Rec R	Consult postmaster for fee.	2. ☐ Restricted Delivery	1. ☐ Addressee's Address	extra fee):	I also wish to receive the following services (for an

CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE 8 SHERIDAN, P.A.

LAWYERS

MICHAEL B CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
MARK F SHERIDAN
MICHAEL H FELDEWERT
TANYA M. TRUJILLO
PAUL R. OWEN
JACK M. CAMPBELL
OF COUNSEL

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE I · IIO NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208

TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421

TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421
TELECOFIER: (505) 983-6043

October 17, 1996

<u>CERTIFIED MAIL -</u> <u>RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED</u>

Amerind Oil Co., LTD. 415 W. Wall, Suite 500 Midland, TX 79701

Re: CASE 11621: Application of Yates Petroleum corporation for an unorthodox gas well location, Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of the application of Yates Petroleum Corporation for administrative approval of an unorthodox gas well location in the Atoka formation for its Papalotes Unit Well No. 1 located 1960 feet from the South line and 330 feet from the East line of Section 34, Township 14 South, Range 34 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico.

The Oil Conservation has set this application for hearing before a Division Examiner on November 7, 1996. You are not required to attend this hearing but you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging this matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Pre-Hearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Pre-Hearing Statements should be filed by 4:00 p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Very truly yours

WILLIAM F. CARR

Attorney for Yates Petroleum Corporation

P 502 240 358

Receipt for Certified Mai.

Amerind Oil Co., LTD. 415 W. Wall, Suite 500 Midland, TX 79701

			50 Feb.
	** e *	5	

	arrive the		
	toda Corver. New		
	Series of Delivery Fac	!	
37	ratural rita era inno sing ti		
7	Siftem a Date Peaveled		
٠.	Petro Biolest Stowing to Whom		
	Liste \$ houreasens accress	:	
.	x 1,511,550 to 10,6555		
= = =	TOTAL Hastagt & Rees	\$	
7)	Pratara er Batr	r man magning	Marie Statement Street
	5.00 0 500		
ī			:

PS Form 3811, December 1994	6. Signatufe: (Addressee or Agent) X M M M M M M M M M M M M	5. Received By: (Print Name)	Midiand, IA /9/01	115 W. Wall, Bulk 500	A15 W Wall Suite 500	Amerind Oil Co., LTD.			3. Article Addressed to:	delivered.	■Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number. ■The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date.	Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not permit	■Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. ■Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this pard to you	Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.	7177
		8. Addressee's Ad and fee is paid)	7. Date of Delivery	☐ Return Re	☐ Express Mail	☐ Registered	4b. Service Type) } }	4a. Article Number	3	number.	does not	can return this		
Domestic Return Receipt		dress (Only if requested	31-76	Return Receipt for Merchandise COD	☐ Insured	★ Certified		0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		Consult postmaster for fee.	2. Restricted Delivery	1. ☐ Addressee's Address	extra fee):	l also wish to receive the	
		Thank	you to	ar us	រពេថ្	JK	etu	LU H	ec	eibi	Sei	VIC	B		

Is your <u>RETURN ADDRESS</u> completed on the reverse side?

CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE & SHERIDAN, P.A.

LAWYERS

MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
MARK F. SHERIDAN
MICHAEL H. FELDEWERT
TANYA M. TRUJILLO
PAUL R. OWEN

JACK M. CAMPBELL
OF COUNSEL

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE : - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208

TELECOP: ER: (505) 988-4421
TELECOP: ER: (505) 983-6043

October 17, 1996

<u>CERTIFIED MAIL -</u> RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Tenneco Ventures Post Office Box 2511 Houston, TX 77252-2511

Re: CASE 11621: Application of Yates Petroleum corporation for an unorthodox gas well location, Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of the application of Yates Petroleum Corporation for administrative approval of an unorthodox gas well location in the Atoka formation for its Papalotes Unit Well No. 1 located 1960 feet from the South line and 330 feet from the East line of Section 34, Township 14 South, Range 34 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico.

The Oil Conservation has set this application for hearing before a Division Examiner on November 7, 1996. You are not required to attend this hearing but you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging this matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Pre-Hearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Pre-Hearing Statements should be filed by 4:00 p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

Attorney for Yates Petroleum Corporation

P 502 240 357

US Postal Service Receipt for Certified Mail

Tenneco Ventures Post Office Box 2511 Houston, TX 77252-2511

	Post ige	\$
	Cenfic: Fee	
	Spenia-Deliver/ Fee	
	Restricted Deviery Fee	
7. 7.	Return Receipt Showing to Which & Date Delivers to	
April	Return Receipt Showing to 'Vhom. Date: & Audresseed Address	-
3800	TOTAL Postage & Fee .	S
7	Pistoria ki or Disk	Total Control of the

	is you	r <u>HE</u>	:] [<u> IKN A</u>	<u>lDD</u>	<u>RES</u>	<u>iS</u> 0	on	nple	tec	d or	1 the	rev	erse	sid	e'
PS Form 3811 , December 1994	X CHL (Ment)		3. Neceived by: (Print Name)		Houston, TX 77252-2511	Post Office Box 2511	r cillecto Ventures			c. Allicie Addressed (0:	3 Article Addressed to	 The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date delivered. 	Principle in the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not permit. Write 13ct on Control of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not permit.	Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this card to you.	Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.	SENULH:
Domestic Return Receipt		and fee is paid)	8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested	0C1 2 1 30	Return Receipt for Merchandise COD	☐ Express Mail ☐ Insured .	☐ Registered 🛛 🛛 Certified	4b. Service Type	PSC2 240 357	4a. Article Number	Consult postmaster for fee.	number. 2. ☐ Restricted Delivery	e does not 1. ☐ Addressee's Address	can return this extra fee):		

CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE 8 SHERIDAN, P.A.

LAWYERS

MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
MARK F. SHERIDAN
MICHAEL H. FELDEWERT

TANYA M. TRUJILLO
PAUL R. OWEN

JACK M. CAMPBELL
OF COUNSEL

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE I - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 220B

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421
TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

October 17, 1996

<u>CERTIFIED MAIL -</u> <u>RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED</u>

Texaco Inc.
Post Office Box 3109
Midland, TX 79702

Re: CASE 11621: Application of Yates Petroleum corporation for an unorthodox gas well location, Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of the application of Yates Petroleum Corporation for administrative approval of an unorthodox gas well location in the Atoka formation for its Papalotes Unit Well No. 1 located 1960 feet from the South line and 330 feet from the East line of Section 34, Township 14 South, Range 34 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico.

The Oil Conservation has set this application for hearing before a Division Examiner on November 7, 1996. You are not required to attend this hearing but you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging this matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Pre-Hearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Pre-Hearing Statements should be filed by 4:00 p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

Attorney for Yates Petroleum Corporation

P 02 Peg 75k

a Postal Sames

Receipt for Certified Mai

Texaco Inc.
Post Office Box 3109
Midland, TX 79702

Central Toll year Paris From the Central Paris From the Central Paris of the control word of Montral the control word of Montral the control word of Montral		
e in e Debvog he e in Skrije. Shown sid uhim oli Le wakkasit	-	
Hartier Telway Re Hartier Seawing 6	-	
entre Servey he	-	
entre Servey he	-	
gerta i gravetti. Geografia	-	
287 A WV 747		
The state of		
er en e en e	-	

is your <u>RETURN ADDRESS</u> completed on the reverse side? PS Form 3811, December 1994 SENDER: 5. Received By: (Print Name) Article Addressed to: permit.

Write 'Return Receipt Requested' on the mailpiece below the article number.

The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date delivered. Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
 Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
 Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this card to you.
 Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not Midland, TX 79702 Post Office Box 3109 Texaco Inc. Signature: (Addressee or Agent) 日から 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested ☐ Registered ☑ Certified ☐ Express Mail ☐ Insured ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise ☐ COD 4b. Service Type Date of Delivery 4a. Article Number and fee is paid) I also wish to receive the following services (for an extra fee): Domestic Return Receipt Consult postmaster for fee. ☐ Addressee's Address □ Restricted Delivery OCT 2 1 1996 Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.